

BVRA NOTICE OF MOTION 2024 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING



1. AMENDMENT TO:

a. ⊠Constitution ☐ Policy

i. Page No: 2

ii. Paragraph No: 4 (Objectives)iii. Submitted By: Lev Kearney

2. CURRENT WORDING:

The objectives of the Association are:

- c. To encourage and foster ringette in the area as defined by Ringette Manitoba and Winnipeg Ringette league; and
- e. To establish teams in the various age groups with jurisdiction to conduct competitions and when necessary make decisions for teams in BVRA; and within Ringette Manitoba and Winnipeg Ringette leagues.
- f. To properly register all teams who participate in leagues under the jurisdiction of Ringette Manitoba and Winnipeg Ringette League.
- g. To provide a safe environment for all participants in all BVRA Ringette programs.
- h. To create a program designed for athletes to grow, develop, acquire life skills and meet friends. i. To provide a wholesome, safe, and rewarding experience to those participating in the sport of Ringette by encouraging the development to the highest standards of skills among players, coaches and officials.

3. PROPOSED WORDING:

- c. To encourage and foster ringette in the area as defined by Ringette Manitoba, Winnipeg Ringette league, and the Manitoba High Performance Ringette League; and
- e. To establish teams in the various age groups with jurisdiction to conduct competitions and when necessary, make decisions for teams in BVRA; and within Winnipeg Ringette and the Manitoba High Performance Ringette leagues.
- f. To properly register all teams who participate in leagues under the jurisdiction of Ringette Manitoba, -Winnipeg Ringette League, and the Manitoba High Performance Ringette League.
- g. To provide all BVRA athletes with a wholesome and safe ringette environment that fosters the connection of new friends and promotes the growth of these connections into lifelong friendships regardless of race, gender, and sexual-orientation.
- h. To create an opportunity to grow an athlete's character, developing and acquire the life skills to succeed.

4. RATIONALE:

- a. To reflect the creation of the Manitoba High Performance Ringette League
- b. To articulate BVRA's welcoming and inclusive objectives

5. MOVER: Lev Kearney



BVRA NOTICE OF MOTION 2024 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING



6. SECONDER:

- 7. Voting
 - a. Members:
 - b. Abstentions
 - c. In-Favor
 - d. Opposed
 - e. Result: (Carried, Defeated, Table)